Assembly dated 23 March 2020 and were paid to the shareholder during the year.

AL AIN AHLIA INSURANCE COMPANY P.S.C. 63

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

25 Restatement

The Group restated its previously reported consolidated financial statements as at 31 December 2019 and
all related disclosures. The restatement followed an internal review of the Group’s consolidated financial

statements which identified an overstatement of investment properties where it was determined that the
methodology and information used were insufficient to support the previously reported fair values.

The effects of the restatement are reflected in the Group’s consolidated financial statements and

accompanying notes for the year ended 31 December 2020.

The previously reported, restatement adjustments and restated amounts for those accounts affected by this
restatement on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019 are as follows:

As previously

reported

Restatement

As restated
 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

At 1 January 2019
Statement of consolidated financial
position

Investment properties 131,877 (43,711) 88,166
Retained earnings 208,470 (43,711) 164,759

At 31 December 2019
Statement of consolidated financial
position

Investment properties 128,384 (43,711) 84,673
Retained earning 243,704 (43,711) 199,993

26 Approval of consolidated financial statements

The consolidated financial statements were approved and authorized for issue by the Board of Directors
on 28 February 2021.